UNIVERSITY OF MYSORE

Yuvaraja’s College (Autonomous)
(Constituent Autonomous College with Potential for Excellence)

(Accredited “A"” Grade with CGPA 3.34 by NAAC)
Mysuru — 570 005

Under Scheme — A

Sl Combination GM, lIA, 1A, GM, lIA, CAT-1 SCIST Other State Foreign
No B, SC,ST, A & 1B (Income (Income Nationals
Cat-1 (Income Below Below
&IB Below 2,50,000/-) 2,50,000/-)
1,00,000/-)
01 BMBT / CBBT / CZBT / 21,150/- 17,320/- 17,320/- 270/- 33,150/- 39850/-
CSBT /CBTEN
02 PMCS / MSCS / MCSER 10,800/- 6,970/- 6,970/- 270/- 22,800/- 29,500/-
03 All Other Combination 9,650/- 5,820/- 5,820/- 270/- 21,650/- 28,350/-
(BBM, BBZ, BZF, CBG,
CBM, CBZ, CGEn, CZS,
PCM, PEM, PMG, PMS)
04 BBA 20,600/- 17,320/- 17,320/- 270/- 32,600/- 39,300/-
05 BCA 22,050/- 18,220/- 18,220/- 270/- 34,050/- 40,750/-

Under Scheme — B

Combination GM, lIA, lIIA, GM, lIA, CAT-1 SCI/ST Other State Foreign
No B, SC,ST, A & 111B (Income (Income Nationals
Cat-1 (Income Below Below
&Il B Below 2,50,000/-) 2,50,000/-)
1,00,000/-)
01 BMBT /CBBT / CZBT / 68,210/- 64,380/- 64,380/- 29,550/- 80,210/- 86,910/-
CSBT /CBTEN
02 PMCS / MSCS / MCSER 38,780/- 34,950/- 34,950/- 14,262/ 50,780/- 57,480/-
03 BBM 35,650/- 31,820/- 31,820/- 13,270/- 47,650/- 54,350/-
04 CBM 33,850/- 30,020/- 30,020/- 12,370/- 45,850/- 52,550/-
05 Cz™m 29,650/- 25,820/- 25,820/- 10,270/- 41,650/- 48,350/-
06 | All Other Combination 27,160/- 23,330/- 23,330/- 9,030/- 39,160/- 45,860/-
(BBZ, BZF, CBG, CBZ,
CGEn, CZS, PCM, PEM,
PMG, PMS)
07 BBA 37,080/- 33,800/- 33,800/- 14,260/- 49,080/- 55,780/-
08 BCA 38,530/- 34,700/- 34,700/- 14,260/- 50,530/- 57,230/-




UNIVERSITY OF MYSORE

Yuvaraja’s College (Autonomous)

(Constituent Autonomous College with Potential for Excellence)
(Accredited "A” Grade with CGPA 3.34 by NAAC)

Mysuru — 570 005

Under Scheme — A

Combination GM, lIA, lIIA, GM, lIA, CAT-1 SCIST Other State Foreign
No B, SC,ST, A & 1B (Income (Income Nationals
Cat-1 (Income Below Below
&1 B Below 2,50,000/-) 2,50,000/-)
1,00,000/-)
01 BMBT / CBBT / CZBT / 19,450/- 15,620/- 15,620/- 260/- 19,450/- 19,450/-
CSBT /CBTEN
02 PMCS / MSCS / MCSER 9,100/- 5,270/- 5,270/- 260/- 9,100/- 9,100/-
03 All Other Combination 7,950/- 4,120/- 4,120/- 260/- 7,950/- 7,950/-

(BBM, BBZ, BZF, CBG,

CBM, CBZ, CGEn, CZS,
PCM, PEM, PMG, PMS)
04 BBA 18,900/- 15,620/- 15,620/- 260/- 18,900/- 18,900/-

05 BCA 19,450/- 15,620/- 15,620/- 260/- 19,450/- 19450/-

Under Scheme — B

Combination GM, lIA, lIIA, GM, lIA, CAT-1 SC/ST Other State Foreign
No B, SC,ST, A & 111B (Income (Income Nationals
Cat-1 (Income Below Below
&Il B Below 2,50,000/-) 2,50,000/-)
1,00,000/-)
01 BMBT /CBBT / CZBT / 66,510/- 62,680/- 62,680/- 29,540/- 66,510/- 66,510/-
CSBT /CBTEN
02 PMCS / MSCS / MCSER 37,080/- 33,250/- 33,250/- 14,252/- 37,080/- 37,080/-
03 BBM 33,950/- 30,120/- 30,120/- 13,260/- 33,950/- 33,950/-
04 CBM 32,150/- 28,320/- 28,320/- 12,360/- 32,150/- 32,150/-
05 Cz™m 27,950/- 24,120/- 24,120/- 10,260/- 27,950/- 27,950/-
06 | All Other Combination 25,460/- 21,630/- 21,630/- 9,020/- 25,460/- 25,460/-
(BBZ, BZF, CBG, CBZ,
CGEn, CZS, PCM, PEM,
PMG, PMS)
07 BBA 35,380/- 32,100/- 32,100/- 14,250/- 35,380/- 35,380/-
08 BCA 35,930/- 32,100/- 32,100/- 14,250/- 35,930/- 35,930/-




UNIVERSITY OF MYSORE
Yuvaraja’s College (Autonomous)

(Constituent Autonomous College with Potential for Excellence)
(Accredited "A” Grade with CGPA 3.34 by NAAC)

Mysuru — 570 005

Under Scheme — A

Combination GM, lIA, 1A, GM, lIA, CAT-1 SCIST Other State Foreign
No B, SC,ST, A & 11IB (Income (Income Nationals
Cat-1 (Income Below Below
&1 B Below 2,50,000/-) 2,50,000/-)
1,00,000/-)
01 BMBT / CBBT / CZBT / 19,580/- 15,750/- 15,750/- 390/- 19,580/- 19,580/-
CSBT /CBTEN
02 PMCS / MSCS / MCSER 9,230/- 5,400/- 5,400/- 390/- 9,230/- 9,230/-
03 All Other Combination 8,080/- 4,250/- 4,250/- 390/- 8,080/- 8,080/-

(BBM, BBZ, BZF, CBG,

CBM, CBZ, CGEn, CZS,
PCM, PEM, PMG, PMS)
04 BBA 19,030/- 15,750/- 15,750/- 390/- 19,030/- 19,030/-

05 BCA 19,580/- 15,750/- 15,750/- 390/- 19,580/- 19,580/-

Under Scheme — B

Combination GM, lIA, lIIA, GM, lIA, CAT-1 SC/ST Other State Foreign
No B, SC,ST, A & 111B (Income (Income Nationals
Cat-1 (Income Below Below
&Il B Below 2,50,000/-) 2,50,000/-)
1,00,000/-)
01 BMBT /CBBT / CZBT / 66,640/- 62,810/- 62,810/- 29,670/- 66,640/- 66,640/-
CSBT / CBTEN
02 PMCS / MSCS / MCSER 37,210/- 32,230/- 32,230/- 14,382/ 37,210/- 37,210/-
03 BBM 34,080/- 30,250/- 30,250/- 13,390/- 34,080/- 34,080/-
04 CBM 32,280/- 28,450/- 28,450/- 12,490/- 32,280/- 32,280/-
05 Cz™m 28,080/- 24,250/- 24,250/- 10,390/- 28,080/- 28,080/-
06 | All Other Combination 25,590/- 21,760/- 21,760/- 9,150/- 25,590/- 25,590/-
(BBZ, BZF, CBG, CBZ,
CGEn, CZS, PCM, PEM,
PMG, PMS)
07 | BBA 35,510/- 32,230/- 32,230/ 14,380/- 35,510/- 35,510/-
08 BCA 36,060/- 32,230/- 32,230/- 14,380/- 36,060/- 36,060/-




Note :

n

10.

11.
12.

13.

14.

15.
16.

Professional Degree Courses: B.B.A., B.C.A. and B.Sc. with Computer Combinations.
Non-Professional Degree Courses: Other than those listed as Professional Courses.

The Candidates belonging to SC/ST/CAT-1/GM/IIA/IIIA & 1lIB are instructed to produce Income
Certificate & form | (Latest Dt: 01/04/2021 Onwards or Valid Certificate) & applicable to them at the
time of admission. Otherwise they will have to pay full fee. Incomplete applications will be rejected.
*Re-Admission fee Rs.2,400/-

N.S.S. Fee Collected from Students shall be allocated as follows: The amount to be distributed in the
ratio 2:2:1 among the College, University & state NSS Cell respectively. Out of Rs.50/-,(a) Rs.20/-may
be retained in the College, (b) Rs.30/- to remitted to the University to Joint Account No. 54007592645
at S.B.1., University Campus Branch,Mysore-05.

Fee fixed by various statutory bodies: a) Students Welfare Fund, b) Teachers Benefit Fund, c) N.S.S.
the amount so collected shall be remitted to the concerned head of account as indicated earlier.

Under the Scheme ‘A’ seats — SC/ST students, whose parent’s annual income is Rs.2.50 lakh and
below (as per the Government order no. ,APAE 80 ¥APA« 2013, Bangalore, dated 02.07.2013) the
concerned Principals/ Heads are requested to ascertain the latest additions if any with regard to any
supplement orders at the time of filling/forwarding the application by the candidates for exemption of full
fees (this category of students are enjoying the privileges of getting full fee concession) from the
Social Welfare Department / Govt. of India. Further, for any reasons if the students fail to receive the
benefit of the above, that such students shall have to remit the prescribed fee in full. And also that the
concerned authorities has to be careful while forwarding the prescribed applications of the
candidates whose parents annual income is above Rs.2.5 lakhs and instruct such candidates to
pay full fee on-par with general students without fail.

The Candidate who seeks seats under Scheme-B may also apply for Scholarship if eligible,
further the concerned shall watch whether the amount which receives towards Scholarship is of
full fee component or not. If, not such candidates shall be informed to pay the remaining balance
of fee to the concerned account. Under Scheme-“B” SC/ST students whose parents annual income is
Rs. 2.50 Lakh and below have to pay the administrative Fee applicable and 50% of the Tuition Fee for
the Course. Further, for any reasons if the students fail to receive the benefit from the Social Welfare
Department / Govt. of India of the above, that such students shall have to remit the prescribed fee in full.
However, SC/ST/OBC/GM students whose parents annual Income is above Rs.2.50 Lakh, are given 2
installments for remitting the Tuition Fee. It shall be the responsibility of the concerned Principal to
ensure that the further installments of fee are being collected promptly. In all such cases entries should
be made in a separate Register maintained for this purpose which shall be produced at the time of
Auditing.

Under Scheme ‘A’ and ‘B’ Cat.l students Whose Parent’s annual Income is Rs.2.50 Lakh and below
and other category including GM, lIA, llIA & llIB whose Parent’s annual Income is Rs. 1,00,000/- and
below (Mysore University and other University Students within Karnataka) are exempted from Payment
of Tuition, Sports, Library, Laboratory and Examination fee fixed for the Course admitted.Further, for
any reasons if the students fail to receive the benefit from the Social Welfare department / Govt.
of Karnataka / Govt. of India, that such students shall have to remit the prescribed fee in full. And
also that the concerned authorities has to be careful while forwarding the prescribed
applications of the candidates whose parents annual income is above Rs.2.5 lakhs and instruct
such candidates to pay full fee on-par with general students without fail.

RED CROSS Fee Collected from each students shall be allocated as follows: The fee amount Rs.60/-
out of that amount (A) Rs.45/- retained in college for RED CROSS activities (B) Rs.15/- has to be sent to
the Indian Red Cross Society, Karnataka State Branch, No.26, Red Cross Bhavana, 1 Floor, Race
Course Road, Bangalore- 560001.

Alumni Association Fee Rs.130/- only for final year students.

Autonomous College shall submit the admission statement of candidates who enroll for the respective
courses for University approval and get approved by the University before issuing the admission ticket to
the candidates for the First Semester every year.

Students outside Karnataka/Foreign Nationals have to obtain the Eligibility Certificate from the
University of Mysore. The prescribed fee for processing the applications for eligibility and the certificate
fee shall have to be remitted to the University, as per the fee prescribed by the University.

Professional Degree & Non-Professional Degree Courses: Any fee paid to college account will
not be refunded.

Once fee paid to college account will not be refunded.

The above recommended fees are applicable with effect from 01-4-2021 to 31-3-2022.



UNIVERSITY OF MYSORE

Yuvaraja’s College (Autonomous)
(Constituent Autonomous College with Potential for Excellence)

(Accredited “"A"” Grade with CGPA 3.34 by NAAC)
Mysuru — 570 005

Under Scheme — A

Sl Combination GM, lIA, lIIA, GM, lIA, CAT-1 SCIST Other State Foreign
No B, SC,ST, A & 1B (Income (Income Nationals

Cat-1 (Income Below Below

&1 B Below 2,50,000/-) 2,50,000/-)

1,00,000/-)
01 M.Sc. in Chemistry 21,500/- 17,290/- 17,290/- 210/- 33,500/- 47,900/-
02 M.Sc. in Sericulture 21,500/- 17,290/- 17,290/- 210/- 33,500/- 47,900/-
03 M.Sc. in Botany 21,500/- 17,290/- 17,290/- 210/- 33,500/- 47,900/-
04 M.Sc. in Physics 21,500/- 17,290/- 17,290/- 210/- 33,500/- 47,900/-
05 M.Sc. in FS & Nutrition 21,500/- 17,290/- 17,290/- 210/- 33,500/- 47,900/-
06 M.Sc. in Mathematics 21,500/- 17,290/- 17,290/- 210/- 33,500/- 47,900/-
07 M.A. in English 21,500/- 17,290/- 17,290/- 210/- 33,500/- 47,900/-
08 M.Sc. Syears Integrated 21,500/- 17,290/- 17,290/- 210/- 33,500/- 47,900/-
Molicular Biology

Under Scheme — B

Combination GM, lIA, llIA, | GM, lIA, 1A CAT-1 SCIST Other State Foreign
No B, SC,ST, & 1B (Income (Income Nationals
Cat-1 (Income Below Below
&1 B Below 2,50,000/-) 2,50,000/-)
1,00,000/-)
01 M.Sc. in Chemistry 71,720/- 67,510/- 67,510/- 25,320/- 83,720/- 98,120/-
02 M.Sc. in Sericulture 71,720/- 67,510/- 67,510/- 25,320/- 83,720/- 98,120/-
03 M.Sc. in Botany 71,720/- 67,510/- 67,510/- 25,320/- 83,720/- 98,120/-
04 M.Sc. in Physics 71,720/- 67,510/- 67,510/- 25,320/- 83,720/- 98,120/-
05 M.Sc. in FS & Nutrition 71,720/- 67,510/- 67,510/- 25,320/- 83,720/- 98,120/-
05 M.Sc. in Mathematics 52,090/- 47,880/- 47,880/- 21,255/- 64,090/- 78,490/-
06 M.A. in English 71,720/- 67,510/- 67,510/- 25,320/- 83,720/- 98,120/-
07 M.Sc. Syears Integrated 71,720/- 67,510/- 67,510/- 25,320/- 83,720/- 98,120/-
Molicular Biology




UNIVERSITY OF MYSORE

Yuvaraja’s College (Autonomous)
(Constituent Autonomous College with Potential for Excellence)

(Accredited “"A"” Grade with CGPA 3.34 by NAAC)
Mysuru — 570 005

Under Scheme — A

Sl Combination GM, lIA, llIA, GM, lIA, CAT-1 SCIST Other State Foreign
No B, SC,ST, A & 11IB (Income (Income Nationals

Cat-1 (Income Below Below

&1 B Below 2,50,000/-) 2,50,000/-)

1,00,000/-)
01 M.Sc. in Chemistry 19,370/- 15,160/- 15,160/- 330/- 19,370/- 19,370/-
02 M.Sc. in Sericulture 19,370/- 15,160/- 15,160/- 330/- 19,370/- 19,370/-
03 M.Sc. in Botany 19,370/- 15,160/- 15,160/- 330/- 19,370/- 19,370/-
04 M.Sc. in Physics 19,370/- 15,160/- 15,160/- 330/- 19,370/- 19,370/-
05 M.Sc. in FS & Nutrition 19,370/- 15,160/- 15,160/- 330/- 19,370/- 19,370/-
06 M.Sc. in Mathematics 19,370/- 15,160/- 15,160/- 330/- 19,370/- 19,370/-
07 M.A. in English 19,370/- 15,160/- 15,160/- 330/- 19,370/- 19,370/-
08 | M.B.A. 38,970/- 37,160/- 37,160/- 11,330/- 38,970/- 38,970/-
Under Scheme — B

SI Combination GM, lIA, llIA, | GM, lIA, IIA CAT-1 SC/ST Other State Foreign
No B, SC,ST, & 1B (Income (Income Nationals

Cat-1 (Income Below Below

&Il B Below 2,50,000/-) 2,50,000/-)

1,00,000/-)

01 M.Sc. in Chemistry 69,590/- 65,380/- 65,380/- 25,440/- 69,590/- 69,590/-
02 M.Sc. in Sericulture 69,590/- 65,380/- 65,380/- 25,440/- 69,590/- 69,590/-
03 M.Sc. in Botany 69,590/- 65,380/- 65,380/- 25,440/- 69,590/- 69,590/-
04 M.Sc. in Physics 69,590/- 65,380/- 65,380/- 25,440/- 69,590/- 69,590/-
05 M.Sc. in FS & Nutrition 69,590/- 65,380/- 65,380/- 25,440/- 69,590/- 69,590/-
05 M.Sc. in Mathematics 61,460/- 57,250/- 57,250/- 21,375/- 61,460/- 61,460/-
06 M.A. in English 69,590/- 65,380/- 65,380/- 25,440/- 69,590/- 69,590/-




Note :

n

10.

11.
12.

13.

14.

15.
16.

Professional Degree Courses: B.B.A., B.C.A. and B.Sc. with Computer Combinations.
Non-Professional Degree Courses: Other than those listed as Professional Courses.

The Candidates belonging to SC/ST/CAT-1/GM/IIA/IIIA & 1lIB are instructed to produce Income
Certificate & form | (Latest Dt: 01/04/2021 Onwards or Valid Certificate) & applicable to them at the
time of admission. Otherwise they will have to pay full fee. Incomplete applications will be rejected.
*Re-Admission fee Rs.2,400/-

N.S.S. Fee Collected from Students shall be allocated as follows: The amount to be distributed in the
ratio 2:2:1 among the College, University & state NSS Cell respectively. Out of Rs.50/-,(a) Rs.20/-may
be retained in the College, (b) Rs.30/- to remitted to the University to Joint Account No. 54007592645
at S.B.l., University Campus Branch,Mysore-05.

Fee fixed by various statutory bodies: a) Students Welfare Fund, b) Teachers Benefit Fund, c) N.S.S.
the amount so collected shall be remitted to the concerned head of account as indicated earlier.

Under the Scheme ‘A’ seats — SC/ST students, whose parent’s annual income is Rs.2.50 lakh and
below (as per the Government order no. ,APAE 80 ¥APA« 2013, Bangalore, dated 02.07.2013) the
concerned Principals/ Heads are requested to ascertain the latest additions if any with regard to any
supplement orders at the time of filling/forwarding the application by the candidates for exemption of full
fees (this category of students are enjoying the privileges of getting full fee concession) from the
Social Welfare Department / Govt. of India. Further, for any reasons if the students fail to receive the
benefit of the above, that such students shall have to remit the prescribed fee in full. And also that the
concerned authorities has to be careful while forwarding the prescribed applications of the
candidates whose parents annual income is above Rs.2.5 lakhs and instruct such candidates to
pay full fee on-par with general students without fail.

The Candidate who seeks seats under Scheme-B may also apply for Scholarship if eligible,
further the concerned shall watch whether the amount which receives towards Scholarship is of
full fee component or not. If, not such candidates shall be informed to pay the remaining balance
of fee to the concerned account. Under Scheme-“B” SC/ST students whose parents annual income is
Rs. 2.50 Lakh and below have to pay the administrative Fee applicable and 50% of the Tuition Fee for
the Course. Further, for any reasons if the students fail to receive the benefit from the Social Welfare
Department / Govt. of India of the above, that such students shall have to remit the prescribed fee in full.
However, SC/ST/OBC/GM students whose parents annual Income is above Rs.2.50 Lakh, are given 2
installments for remitting the Tuition Fee. It shall be the responsibility of the concerned Principal to
ensure that the further installments of fee are being collected promptly. In all such cases entries should
be made in a separate Register maintained for this purpose which shall be produced at the time of
Auditing.

Under Scheme ‘A’ and ‘B’ Cat.l students Whose Parent’s annual Income is Rs.2.50 Lakh and below
and other category including GM, lIA, llIA & llIB whose Parent’s annual Income is Rs. 1,00,000/- and
below (Mysore University and other University Students within Karnataka) are exempted from Payment
of Tuition, Sports, Library, Laboratory and Examination fee fixed for the Course admitted.Further, for
any reasons if the students fail to receive the benefit from the Social Welfare department / Govt.
of Karnataka / Govt. of India, that such students shall have to remit the prescribed fee in full. And
also that the concerned authorities has to be careful while forwarding the prescribed
applications of the candidates whose parents annual income is above Rs.2.5 lakhs and instruct
such candidates to pay full fee on-par with general students without fail.

RED CROSS Fee Collected from each students shall be allocated as follows: The fee amount Rs.60/-
out of that amount (A) Rs.45/- retained in college for RED CROSS activities (B) Rs.15/- has to be sent to
the Indian Red Cross Society, Karnataka State Branch, No.26, Red Cross Bhavana, 1 Floor, Race
Course Road, Bangalore- 560001.

Alumni Association Fee Rs.130/- only for final year students.

Autonomous College shall submit the admission statement of candidates who enroll for the respective
courses for University approval and get approved by the University before issuing the admission ticket to
the candidates for the First Semester every year.

Students outside Karnataka/Foreign Nationals have to obtain the Eligibility Certificate from the
University of Mysore. The prescribed fee for processing the applications for eligibility and the certificate
fee shall have to be remitted to the University, as per the fee prescribed by the University.

Professional Degree & Non-Professional Degree Courses: Any fee paid to college account will
not be refunded.

Once fee paid to college account will not be refunded.

The above recommended fees are applicable with effect from 01-4-2021 to 31-3-2022.



UNIVERSITY OF MYSORE
Yuvaraja’s College (Autonomous)

(Constituent Autonomous College with Potential for Excellence)
(Accredited “"A"” Grade with CGPA 3.34 by NAAC)

Mysuru — 570 005

CHART SHOWING THE RATES OF ANNUAL FEES TO BE PAID FOR

H/1N/IVIV YEAR M.Sc. MOLECULAR BIOLOGY CLASSES FOR THE YEAR 2021-22

UNDER SCHEME - A
General
Sl Course Year General OBC & SC/ST( Income
No OBC & Cat-1 ( Income Below
Cat-1 Below RS.1,00,000/-) | RS.2,50,000/-)
1. M.Sc. Molecular
Biology Second Rs.19,240/- Rs.15,030/- Rs. 200/-
2. M.Sc. Molecular
Biology Third Rs.19,240/- Rs.15,030/- Rs. 200/-
3. M.Sc. Molecular
Biology Fourth Rs.19,240/- Rs.15,030/- Rs. 200/-
4 M.Sc. Molecular
Biology Fifth Rs.19,370/- Rs.15,160/- Rs. 330/-
UNDER SCHEME - B
General
Sl Course Year General OBC & SC/ST( Income
No OBC & Cat-1 (Income Below Below
Cat-1 RS.1,00,000/-) RS.2,50,000/-)
1. M.Sc. Molecular Second Rs.69,460/- Rs.65,250/- Rs.25,310/-
Biology
2. M.Sc. Molecular Third Rs.69,460/- Rs.65,250/- Rs.25,310/-
Biology
3. M.Sc. Molecular Fourth Rs.59,160/- Rs. 54,950/- Rs. 25,310/-
Biology
4 M.Sc. Molecular Fifth Rs.54,720/- Rs.50,510/- 23,155/-
Biology

Note

N

Professional Degree Courses: B.B.A., B.C.A. and B.Sc. with Computer Combinations.
Non-Professional Degree Courses: Other than those listed as Professional Courses.

The Candidates belonging to SC/ST/CAT-1/GM/IIA/IIIA & [lIIB are instructed to produce Income
Certificate & form | (Latest Dt: 01/04/2021 Onwards or Valid Certificate) & applicable to them at the
time of admission. Otherwise they will have to pay full fee. Incomplete applications will be rejected.
*Re-Admission fee Rs.2,400/-



10.

11.
12.
13.

N.S.S. Fee Collected from Students shall be allocated as follows: The amount to be distributed in the
ratio 2:2:1 among the College, University & state NSS Cell respectively. Out of Rs.50/-,(a) Rs.20/-may
be retained in the College, (b) Rs.30/- to remitted to the University to Joint Account No. 54007592645
at S.B.l., University Campus Branch,Mysore-05.

Fee fixed by various statutory bodies: a) Students Welfare Fund, b) Teachers Benefit Fund, c) N.S.S.
the amount so collected shall be remitted to the concerned head of account as indicated earlier.

Under the Scheme ‘A’ seats — SC/ST students, whose parent’s annual income is Rs.2.50 lakh and
below (as per the Government order no. ,APAE 80 ¥APA« 2013, Bangalore, dated 02.07.2013) the
concerned Principals/ Heads are requested to ascertain the latest additions if any with regard to any
supplement orders at the time of filling/forwarding the application by the candidates for exemption of full
fees (this category of students are enjoying the privileges of getting full fee concession) from the
Social Welfare Department / Govt. of India. Further, for any reasons if the students fail to receive the
benefit of the above, that such students shall have to remit the prescribed fee in full. And also that the
concerned authorities has to be careful while forwarding the prescribed applications of the
candidates whose parents annual income is above Rs.2.5 lakhs and instruct such candidates to
pay full fee on-par with general students without fail.

The Candidate who seeks seats under Scheme-B may also apply for Scholarship if eligible,
further the concerned shall watch whether the amount which receives towards Scholarship is of
full fee component or not. If, not such candidates shall be informed to pay the remaining balance
of fee to the concerned account. Under Scheme-“B” SC/ST students whose parents annual income is
Rs. 2.50 Lakh and below have to pay the administrative Fee applicable and 50% of the Tuition Fee for
the Course. Further, for any reasons if the students fail to receive the benefit from the Social Welfare
Department / Govt. of India of the above, that such students shall have to remit the prescribed fee in full.
However, SC/ST/OBC/GM students whose parents annual Income is above Rs.2.50 Lakh, are given 2
installments for remitting the Tuition Fee. It shall be the responsibility of the concerned Principal to
ensure that the further installments of fee are being collected promptly. In all such cases entries should
be made in a separate Register maintained for this purpose which shall be produced at the time of
Auditing.

Under Scheme ‘A’ and ‘B’ Cat.l students Whose Parent’s annual Income is Rs.2.50 Lakh and below
and other category including GM, lIA, llIA & llIB whose Parent’s annual Income is Rs. 1,00,000/- and
below (Mysore University and other University Students within Karnataka) are exempted from Payment
of Tuition, Sports, Library, Laboratory and Examination fee fixed for the Course admitted.Further, for
any reasons if the students fail to receive the benefit from the Social Welfare department / Govt.
of Karnataka / Govt. of India, that such students shall have to remit the prescribed fee in full. And
also that the concerned authorities has to be careful while forwarding the prescribed
applications of the candidates whose parents annual income is above Rs.2.5 lakhs and instruct
such candidates to pay full fee on-par with general students without fail.

RED CROSS Fee Collected from each students shall be allocated as follows: The fee amount Rs.60/-
out of that amount (A) Rs.45/- retained in college for RED CROSS activities (B) Rs.15/- has to be sent to
the Indian Red Cross Society, Karnataka State Branch, No.26, Red Cross Bhavana, 1 Floor, Race
Course Road, Bangalore- 560001.

Alumni Association Fee Rs.130/- only for final year students.

Once fee paid to college account will not be refunded.

The above recommended fees are applicable with effect from 01-4-2020 to 31-3-2021



